FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/3/2019 SUBJECT: City of Duluth December 3rd Plowing Update BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth December 3rd Plowing Update

[Duluth, MN] As of 10:00 a.m. on December 3rd, the City of Duluth reports that over 60% of residential streets have been plowed.

The City has been able to fix or replace graders that needed mechanical repairs in the last two days and have 21 out of 22 graders back on the streets. Front end loaders and nine sanding trucks are also helping to improve street conditions.

City staff anticipate that all residential streets will be plowed by 6:00 p.m. tonight, December 3rd. Alleys that haven't already been cleared will be cleared starting on Wednesday, December 4th.

The City of Duluth will provide another update on plow efforts as we are able.

###